CAYMAN ISLANDS STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT

For Immediate Release

Glencar European Investments Platform Designated Activity Company]
Glencar Investments XII Designated Activity Company
Glencar Investments XV Designated Activity Company
Glencar Investments XIX Designated Activity Company
Glencar Investments XXIV Designated Activity Company
Glencar Investments 34 Designated Activity Company
Rydal Falls Funding Limited

(each, an "Issuer" and collectively, the "Issuers")

18 November 2021

Variable Funded Notes

Each Issuer now announces that it has applied to the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange (the "CSX") to be treated as a variable funded note issuer and that with effect from the date of the Issuer's respective admission to the CSX, the "up to" nature of its listing has been removed.

For further information in relation to the above announcement please contact the applicable Issuer as follows:

c/o Maples Fiduciary Services (Ireland) Limited 32 Molesworth Street Dublin 2 Ireland